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John Steven Craven

Director Information

Title Mr

Name John Steven Craven
Postcode WF14 0JP

Date of birth April 1943

Total current 2
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name

DENISON BROS. (YEADON) LIMITED
DENISON BROS. (YEADON) LIMITED

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

GIBSON GREETINGS
INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

THE INK GROUP PUBLISHERS
LIMITED

CREATIVE STATIONERY LIMITED

XPRESSIONS LIMITED

ACCORD CARDS LIMITED
MILLER ENTERPRISES LIMITED
NETWORK GREETINGS LIMITED
GIBSON GROUP LIMITED
ACCORD RETAIL LIMITED

E.M.S. PUBLICATIONS LIMITED
HANSON WHITE LIMITED
ELPHICK DESIGNS LIMITED

THE NO-GOOD CARD COMPANY
LIMITED

CARD MARKETS LIMITED

NANCY MILLER ASSOCIATES
LIMITED

GALLEON PUBLICATIONS LIMITED
PROTECH CREATION LIMITED
ACCORD PUBLICATIONS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number
00890845
00890845

Number
FC016299

02298480

03861810

01592729
01399982
00779582
02140430
01758805
01175291
01608589
00613456
01552127
02564287

01617220
01620228

01561718
02682128
01400344

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Company Status
Other

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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900011843

900011843
21 Sunny Bank Parade

Mirfield

West Yorkshire

British

App. Date
30/11/1991
30/11/1991

App. Date
27/07/2000

27/07/2000

03/03/2000

17/02/2000
17/02/2000
17/02/2000
17/02/2000
17/02/2000
17/02/2000
17/02/2000
17/02/2000
17/02/2000
17/02/2000

17/02/2000
17/02/2000

17/02/2000
17/02/2000
17/02/2000

Res. Date

Res. Date
07/05/2004

07/05/2004

07/05/2004

12/12/2003
12/12/2003
12/12/2003
12/12/2003
12/12/2003
12/12/2003
12/12/2003
12/12/2003
12/12/2003
12/12/2003

12/12/2003
12/12/2003

12/12/2003
12/12/2003
12/12/2003

Position
Director
Company
Secretary

Position
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
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PROLIANCE LIMITED

CREATIVE STATIONERY LIMITED
NANCY MILLER ASSOCIATES
LIMITED

PROTECH CREATION LIMITED
NETWORK GREETINGS LIMITED
ACCORD PUBLICATIONS LIMITED
ACCORD CARDS LIMITED

THE NO-GOOD CARD COMPANY
LIMITED

PROLIANCE LIMITED

MILLER ENTERPRISES LIMITED
GIBSON GROUP LIMITED

CARD MARKETS LIMITED
XPRESSIONS LIMITED

HANSON WHITE LIMITED
ACCORD RETAIL LIMITED
GALLEON PUBLICATIONS LIMITED
ELPHICK DESIGNS LIMITED
E.M.S. PUBLICATIONS LIMITED
UK GREETINGS LIMITED
CREATACARD (UK) LTD.

CANONBURY DESIGN LIMITED

CARLTON (U.K.) RETAIL, LTD.

N/A* - no information available

02756289

03861810

01620228

02682128

02140430

01400344

01399982

02564287

02756289

00779582

01758805

01617220

01592729

00613456

01175291

01561718

01552127

01608589

03480710

02851359

02573363

FC017922

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Other
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17/02/2000

10/12/1999

17/06/1999

17/06/1999

17/06/1999

17/06/1999

17/06/1999

17/06/1999

17/06/1999

17/06/1999

17/06/1999

17/06/1999

17/06/1999

17/06/1999

17/06/1999

17/06/1999

17/06/1999

17/06/1999

29/01/1999

29/01/1999

29/01/1999

29/01/1999

900011843

12/12/2003 Director
07/05/2004 Director
07/05/2004 Company
Secretary
07/05/2004 Company
Secretary
07/05/2004 Company
Secretary
07/05/2004 Company
Secretary
07/05/2004 Company
Secretary
07/05/2004 Company
Secretary
07/05/2004 Company
Secretary
07/05/2004 Company
Secretary
07/05/2004 Company
Secretary
07/05/2004 Company
Secretary
07/05/2004 Company
Secretary
07/05/2004 Company
Secretary
07/05/2004 Company
Secretary
07/05/2004 Company
Secretary
07/05/2004 Company
Secretary
07/05/2004 Company
Secretary
07/05/2004 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
07/05/2004 Company
Secretary
07/05/2004 Company
Secretary
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RED KITE DESIGNS LIMITED

GIBSON HANSON GRAPHICS
LIMITED
CAMDEN GRAPHICS LIMITED

THOSE CHARACTERS FROM
CLEVELAND, UK LTD.

SOMEONE SOMEWHERE LIMITED
CELEBRATION ARTS GROUP
LIMITED

OCCASIONS CARD SHOPS
(SCOTLAND) LIMITED

FIRST QUARTER PAPERWAYS
LIMITED

FIRST QUARTER PAPERWAYS
LIMITED

ANDREW VALENTINE LIMITED
RUST CRAFT GREETING CARDS
LIMITED

R.A.N. GREENAWAY LIMITED

R.A.N. GREENAWAY LIMITED
A.G. PENSION TRUSTEE
LIMITED(THE)

CARLTON CARDS LIMITED

A. MASON & COMPANY LIMITED

SENTIMENTS LIMITED
CARDIGAN PRESS LIMITED
CARDIGAN PRESS LIMITED

CARLTON CARDS LIMITED
MAIDEN & KEMP LIMITED

THOSE CHARACTERS FROM
CLEVELAND, UK LTD.
CELEBRATION ARTS GROUP
LIMITED

A. MASON & COMPANY LIMITED
MAIDEN & KEMP LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

02638623

03220599

01001272

01988870

01919904
01076896

SC113264

02425923

02425923

SC047883
02115316

01616341

01616341
01747985

00061412

00418052

00569859

00531674

00531674

00061412
00643239

01988870

01076896

00418052
00643239

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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29/01/1999

29/01/1999

29/01/1999

12/12/1996

12/12/1996
19/10/1993

31/07/1992

03/04/1992

03/04/1992

02/03/1992
30/11/1991

30/11/1991

30/11/1991
30/11/1991

30/11/1991

30/11/1991

30/11/1991

30/11/1991

30/11/1991

30/11/1991
30/11/1991

30/11/1991

30/11/1991

30/11/1991
30/11/1991

900011843

07/05/2004 Company
Secretary
07/05/2004 Company
Secretary
07/05/2004 Company
Secretary
13/03/1992 Director

04/03/1994 Director
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
07/05/2004 Company
Secretary
07/05/2004 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
07/05/2004 Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
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SENTIMENTS LIMITED

A.G. PENSION TRUSTEE
LIMITED(THE)

RUST CRAFT GREETING CARDS
LIMITED

PERCIVAL & JONES LIMITED
PERCIVAL & JONES LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

00569859

01747985

02115316

00820369
00820369

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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900011843
30/11/1991 Company
Secretary
30/11/1991 07/05/2004 Director
30/11/1991 Director
31/10/1991 Director
31/10/1991 Company
Secretary



